AGENDA

ELKHART COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

July 22, 2024 9:00 a.m.

County Administration Building 117 North Second Street, Goshen, Indiana

https://bit.ly/33hfjf4

Opening Prayer

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ALLOWANCE OF CLAIMS
- III. BUSINESS
 - 1. Highway
 - A. Receive and open bids for 2024 Crack Seal Program.
 - 2. Commissioners
 - A. Request approval to appoint Scott Smith to the Bristol/Washington Township Library Board.
 - B. Request by Luis Hernandez for Noise Ordinance Variance.
 - C. Consideration and requested approval of Decommissioning Agreement, Road Use Agreement, Operation and Maintenance Plan, and Emergency Operations Plan for Savion Solar Project.
 - D. Consideration and requested approval of amendment to expense reimbursement agreement for RDC.

3. Sheriff

A. Request approval for Out of State Travel for Detective Matt Newman and Detective Ken Seager to attend Annual Polygraph Training in New Orleans, Louisiana from August 25 – August 30, 2024.

4. Community Corrections

A. Request approval for Grant of Collaborative Funding Opportunity through Community Foundation of Elkhart County for a K-9 dog.

5. Court Administration

A. Request approval for 2024-2025 Court Interpreter Grant Award renewal through the Access to Justice Office at the Supreme Court.

6. Planning

- A. Public hearing and requested approval on combined Development Ordinance acceptance by Town of Wakarusa, including zoning maps, replacing the existing Zoning and Subdivision Control Ordinances and Zoning Maps.
- B. Public hearing and requested approval on combined Development Ordinance acceptance by Town of Bristol, including zoning maps, replacing the existing Zoning and Subdivision Control Ordinances and Zoning Maps.

IV BOARD ITEMS

- V. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR
- VI. ADJOURN